## 506358517 11/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6405271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MICHAEL O'DONNELL	04/30/2003
BRADLEY GENE GRIFFITH	04/30/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDGE CAPTURE, LLC	
Street Address:	111 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14862839

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-2446

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. CRUZ. DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCF-14-1059DIV-CON-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/NN/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment (ODonnel\_Griffith TO \_EdgeCapture)#page1.tif

PATENT 506358517 REEL: 054390 FRAME: 0435

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Thomas Michael O'Donnell and Bradley Gene Griffith ("Assignors"), own all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/417,774, filed October 14, 1999, by assignment from International Specialists, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to transfer their entire right, title, and interest to Edge Capture, LLC, an Illinois corporation, ("Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors contributed, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

By: Thory Mr. O'Dornell Date: 4/30/03
Thomas Michael O'Donnell

Bradley Gene Griffith Date: 4/30/03

1-WA/2107710.1